
SUMMARY OF APPROPRIATIONS, ALLOTMENTS, OBLIGATIONS, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES BY OBJECT OF EXPENDITURES
FAR No. 1-A

As at the Quarter Ending December 31, 2024
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SUMMARY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 88,947,377.20 15,290,953.73 53,909,815.87 10,232,026.65 8,633,750.56 88,066,546.81 5,526,713.27 17,133,705.00 4,282,105.89 42,812,266.73 69,754,790.89 0.00 880,830.39 0.00 18,311,755.9288,947,377.20

15,290,953.730.00Unobligated Allotment 5,526,713.27 17,133,705.00 69,754,790.890.00 10,232,026.650.00 53,909,815.870.00 18,311,755.920.00 0.00 8,633,750.56 42,812,266.7388,947,377.20 88,066,546.81 0.000.00 880,830.394,282,105.8988,947,377.200.00

I. AGENCY SPECIFIC BUDGET 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 88,947,377.20 15,290,953.73 53,909,815.87 10,232,026.65 8,633,750.56 88,066,546.81 5,526,713.27 17,133,705.00 4,282,105.89 42,812,266.73 69,754,790.89 0.00 880,830.39 0.00 18,311,755.9288,947,377.20

Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 83,144,758.20 15,290,953.73 53,909,815.87 5,438,826.65 7,737,485.56 82,377,081.81 5,526,713.27 17,133,705.00 4,282,105.89 38,019,066.73 64,961,590.89 0.00 767,676.39 0.00 17,415,490.9283,144,758.20

Traveling Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (17,500.00) 0.00 0.00 2,818,423.32 548,110.84 2,049,523.29 217,516.14 2,025.56 2,817,175.83 548,110.84 1,396,806.29 870,233.14 2,025.56 2,817,175.83 0.00 1,247.49 0.00 0.002,835,923.32

Traveling Expenses - Local 5020101000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 794,609.91 70,620.47 721,722.00 0.00 1,870.00 794,212.47 70,620.47 69,005.00 652,717.00 1,870.00 794,212.47 0.00 397.44 0.00 0.00792,609.91

Traveling Expenses - Foreign 5020102000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (19,500.00) 0.00 0.00 2,023,813.41 477,490.37 1,327,801.29 217,516.14 155.56 2,022,963.36 477,490.37 1,327,801.29 217,516.14 155.56 2,022,963.36 0.00 850.05 0.00 0.002,043,313.41

Training and Scholarship Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 959,075.00 0.00 0.00 2,246,674.70 45,000.00 314,871.90 304,301.89 1,279,500.00 1,943,673.79 45,000.00 302,000.00 317,173.79 79,200.00 743,373.79 0.00 303,000.91 0.00 1,200,300.001,287,599.70

Training Expenses 5020201000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 959,075.00 0.00 0.00 2,246,674.70 45,000.00 314,871.90 304,301.89 1,279,500.00 1,943,673.79 45,000.00 302,000.00 317,173.79 79,200.00 743,373.79 0.00 303,000.91 0.00 1,200,300.001,287,599.70

ICT Training Expenses 5020201001 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (250,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00250,000.00

Training Expenses 5020201002 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,209,075.00 0.00 0.00 2,246,674.70 45,000.00 314,871.90 304,301.89 1,279,500.00 45,000.001,943,673.79 302,000.00 317,173.79 79,200.00 743,373.79 0.00 303,000.91 0.00 1,200,300.001,037,599.70

Supplies and Materials Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 301,475.00 0.00 0.00 4,214,176.43 2,551,971.07 654,164.77 7,111.28 661,760.00 3,875,007.12 598,258.44 168,650.05 2,446,338.63 0.00 3,213,247.12 0.00 339,169.31 0.00 661,760.003,912,701.43

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 475,400.00 0.00 0.00 3,613,524.24 1,982,223.00 531,417.20 99,110.00 661,760.00 3,274,510.20 69,142.85 49,870.00 2,493,737.35 0.00 2,612,750.20 0.00 339,014.04 0.00 661,760.003,138,124.24

ICT Office Supplies 5020301001 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 925,400.00 0.00 0.00 1,046,400.00 0.00 46,400.00 0.00 661,760.00 0.00708,160.00 0.00 46,400.00 0.00 46,400.00 0.00 338,240.00 0.00 661,760.00121,000.00

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301002 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (450,000.00) 0.00 0.00 2,567,124.24 1,982,223.00 485,017.20 99,110.00 0.00 69,142.852,566,350.20 49,870.00 2,447,337.35 0.00 2,566,350.20 0.00 774.04 0.00 0.003,017,124.24

Accountable Forms Expenses 5020302000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (73,425.00) 0.00 0.00 44,600.00 0.00 44,600.00 0.00 0.00 44,600.00 0.00 0.00 44,600.00 0.00 44,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00118,025.00

Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 5020309000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (700.00) 0.00 0.00 107,907.26 107,817.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 107,817.72 107,817.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 107,817.72 0.00 89.54 0.00 0.00108,607.26

Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipment 5020321000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

Information and Communications Technology 5020321003 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

Other Supplies and Materials Expenses 5020399000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (99,800.00) 0.00 0.00 448,144.93 461,930.35 78,147.57 (91,998.72) 0.00 448,079.20 421,297.87 118,780.05 (91,998.72) 0.00 448,079.20 0.00 65.73 0.00 0.00547,944.93

Utility Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (40,600.00) 0.00 0.00 904,909.76 804,633.18 70,183.20 29,970.46 0.00 904,786.84 804,633.18 51,274.41 48,879.25 0.00 904,786.84 0.00 122.92 0.00 0.00945,509.76

Water Expenses 5020401000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (29,600.00) 0.00 0.00 194,482.07 141,224.87 38,174.57 15,044.13 0.00 194,443.57 141,224.87 36,900.00 16,318.70 0.00 194,443.57 0.00 38.50 0.00 0.00224,082.07

Electricity Expenses 5020402000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (11,000.00) 0.00 0.00 710,427.69 663,408.31 32,008.63 14,926.33 0.00 710,343.27 663,408.31 14,374.41 32,560.55 0.00 710,343.27 0.00 84.42 0.00 0.00721,427.69

Communication Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (35,300.00) 0.00 0.00 860,108.66 209,254.77 649,932.40 753.60 0.00 859,940.77 209,254.77 648,044.45 2,641.55 0.00 859,940.77 0.00 167.89 0.00 0.00895,408.66

Postage and Courier Services 5020501000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (900.00) 0.00 0.00 84,554.06 57,844.00 26,687.00 0.00 0.00 84,531.00 57,844.00 26,687.00 0.00 0.00 84,531.00 0.00 23.06 0.00 0.0085,454.06

Telephone Expenses 5020502000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (27,400.00) 0.00 0.00 625,611.41 1,565.77 623,245.40 753.60 0.00 625,564.77 1,565.77 621,357.45 2,641.55 0.00 625,564.77 0.00 46.64 0.00 0.00653,011.41

Landline 5020502002 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (27,400.00) 0.00 0.00 625,611.41 1,565.77 623,245.40 753.60 0.00 1,565.77625,564.77 621,357.45 2,641.55 0.00 625,564.77 0.00 46.64 0.00 0.00653,011.41

Internet Subscription Expenses 5020503000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (7,000.00) 0.00 0.00 149,943.19 149,845.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 149,845.00 149,845.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 149,845.00 0.00 98.19 0.00 0.00156,943.19

Confidential, Intelligence and Extraordinary 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (431,700.00) 0.00 0.00 9,700.00 0.00 0.00 9,700.00 0.00 9,700.00 0.00 0.00 9,700.00 0.00 9,700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00441,400.00

Extraordinary and Miscellaneous Expenses 5021003000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (431,700.00) 0.00 0.00 9,700.00 0.00 0.00 9,700.00 0.00 9,700.00 0.00 0.00 9,700.00 0.00 9,700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00441,400.00

Professional Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (65,000.00) 0.00 0.00 886,356.31 0.00 886,000.00 0.00 0.00 886,000.00 0.00 886,000.00 0.00 0.00 886,000.00 0.00 356.31 0.00 0.00951,356.31

Other Professional Services 5021199000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (65,000.00) 0.00 0.00 886,356.31 0.00 886,000.00 0.00 0.00 886,000.00 0.00 886,000.00 0.00 0.00 886,000.00 0.00 356.31 0.00 0.00951,356.31

General Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (367,000.00) 0.00 0.00 1,706,026.12 997,989.02 0.00 706,633.00 0.00 1,704,622.02 997,989.02 0.00 706,633.00 0.00 1,704,622.02 0.00 1,404.10 0.00 0.002,073,026.12

Janitorial Services 5021202000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (636,000.00) 0.00 0.00 343.68 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 343.68 0.00 0.00636,343.68

Security Services 5021203000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 343,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,705,564.60 997,989.02 0.00 706,633.00 0.00 1,704,622.02 997,989.02 0.00 706,633.00 0.00 1,704,622.02 0.00 942.58 0.00 0.001,362,564.60

Other General Services 5021299000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (74,000.00) 0.00 0.00 117.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 117.84 0.00 0.0074,117.84

Other General Services 5021299099 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (74,000.00) 0.00 0.00 117.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 117.84 0.00 0.0074,117.84

Repairs and Maintenance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (2,766,400.00) 0.00 0.00 3,921,197.27 2,667,524.17 500,668.13 (50,239.55) 799,200.00 3,917,152.75 242,029.49 248,833.37 389,329.89 2,237,760.00 3,117,952.75 0.00 4,044.52 0.00 799,200.006,687,597.27

Repairs and Maintenance - Buildings and Other 5021304000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (1,078,000.00) 0.00 0.00 391,768.59 203,984.68 291,965.00 (104,467.68) 0.00 391,482.00 16,250.00 136,126.00 239,106.00 0.00 391,482.00 0.00 286.59 0.00 0.001,469,768.59

Buildings 5021304001 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (1,078,000.00) 0.00 0.00 391,768.59 203,984.68 291,965.00 (104,467.68) 0.00 16,250.00391,482.00 136,126.00 239,106.00 0.00 391,482.00 0.00 286.59 0.00 0.001,469,768.59

Repairs and Maintenance - Machinery and 5021305000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (1,474,000.00) 0.00 0.00 3,310,471.00 2,443,679.00 66,500.00 0.00 799,200.00 3,309,379.00 205,919.00 66,500.00 0.00 2,237,760.00 2,510,179.00 0.00 1,092.00 0.00 799,200.004,784,471.00

Office Equipment 5021305002 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (12,000.00) 0.00 0.00 272,471.00 205,919.00 66,500.00 0.00 0.00 205,919.00272,419.00 66,500.00 0.00 0.00 272,419.00 0.00 52.00 0.00 0.00284,471.00

Information and Communication Technology 5021305003 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (1,462,000.00) 0.00 0.00 3,038,000.00 2,237,760.00 0.00 0.00 799,200.00 0.003,036,960.00 0.00 0.00 2,237,760.00 2,237,760.00 0.00 1,040.00 0.00 799,200.004,500,000.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Transportation 5021306000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (54,500.00) 0.00 0.00 218,900.68 19,860.49 142,203.13 54,228.13 0.00 216,291.75 19,860.49 46,207.37 150,223.89 0.00 216,291.75 0.00 2,608.93 0.00 0.00273,400.68

Motor Vehicles 5021306001 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (54,500.00) 0.00 0.00 218,900.68 19,860.49 142,203.13 54,228.13 0.00 19,860.49216,291.75 46,207.37 150,223.89 0.00 216,291.75 0.00 2,608.93 0.00 0.00273,400.68

Repairs and Maintenance - Furniture and Fixtures 5021307000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (9,900.00) 0.00 0.00 57.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 57.00 0.00 0.009,957.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Semi-Expendable 5021321000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

Information and Communications Technology 5021321003 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Other Property, Plant 5021399000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (150,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00150,000.00
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Other Property, Plant and Equipment 5021399099 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (150,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00150,000.00

Taxes, Insurance Premiums and Other Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (384,900.00) 0.00 0.00 1,195,265.54 1,136,866.75 57,965.37 0.00 0.00 1,194,832.12 1,136,866.75 57,765.37 200.00 0.00 1,194,832.12 0.00 433.42 0.00 0.001,580,165.54

Taxes, Duties and Licenses 5021501000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (50,900.00) 0.00 0.00 22,405.00 22,320.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 22,320.00 22,320.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 22,320.00 0.00 85.00 0.00 0.0073,305.00

Taxes, Duties and Licenses 5021501001 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (50,900.00) 0.00 0.00 22,405.00 22,320.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 22,320.0022,320.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 22,320.00 0.00 85.00 0.00 0.0073,305.00

Fidelity Bond Premiums 5021502000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (45,000.00) 0.00 0.00 151,967.50 108,750.00 43,157.42 0.00 0.00 151,907.42 108,750.00 43,157.42 0.00 0.00 151,907.42 0.00 60.08 0.00 0.00196,967.50

Insurance Expenses 5021503000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (289,000.00) 0.00 0.00 1,020,893.04 1,005,796.75 14,807.95 0.00 0.00 1,020,604.70 1,005,796.75 14,607.95 200.00 0.00 1,020,604.70 0.00 288.34 0.00 0.001,309,893.04

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,847,850.00 0.00 0.00 64,381,920.09 6,329,603.93 48,726,506.81 4,213,079.83 4,995,000.00 64,264,190.57 944,570.78 13,374,331.06 (509,023.36) 35,700,081.17 49,509,959.65 0.00 117,729.52 0.00 14,754,230.9261,534,070.09

Advertising Expenses 5029901000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (208,000.00) 0.00 0.00 135.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 135.36 0.00 0.00208,135.36

Printing and Publication Expenses 5029902000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (148,000.00) 0.00 0.00 70,584.48 51,816.00 18,000.00 478.75 0.00 70,294.75 51,816.00 0.00 18,478.75 0.00 70,294.75 0.00 289.73 0.00 0.00218,584.48

Representation Expenses 5029903000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (3,900.00) 0.00 0.00 797,936.97 189,366.69 385,167.97 223,330.54 0.00 797,865.20 189,366.69 385,167.97 223,330.54 0.00 797,865.20 0.00 71.77 0.00 0.00801,836.97

Rent/Lease Expenses 5029905000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (6,018,500.00) 0.00 0.00 142,649.86 142,531.20 2,142,506.04 (2,142,506.04) 0.00 142,531.20 142,531.20 1,367,319.84 (1,367,319.84) 0.00 142,531.20 0.00 118.66 0.00 0.006,161,149.86

Rents - Building and Structures 5029905001 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (3,324,400.00) 0.00 0.00 142,602.20 142,531.20 2,122,106.04 (2,122,106.04) 0.00 142,531.20142,531.20 1,346,919.84 (1,346,919.84) 0.00 142,531.20 0.00 71.00 0.00 0.003,467,002.20

Rents - Equipment 5029905004 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (594,100.00) 0.00 0.00 47.66 0.00 20,400.00 (20,400.00) 0.00 0.000.00 20,400.00 (20,400.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 47.66 0.00 0.00594,147.66

Rents - ICT Machinery and Equipment 5029905008 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (2,100,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.002,100,000.00

Membership Dues and Contributions to 5029906000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (600.00) 0.00 0.00 62.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 62.41 0.00 0.00662.41

Subscription Expenses 5029907000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,775,020.00 0.00 0.00 55,253,360.59 5,631,000.00 39,071,199.10 5,545,568.58 4,995,000.00 55,242,767.68 521,560.00 4,938,098.00 604,639.58 35,700,081.17 41,764,378.75 0.00 10,592.91 0.00 13,478,388.9346,478,340.59

ICT Software Subscription 5029907001 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,387,020.00 0.00 0.00 54,627,075.24 5,609,440.00 39,071,199.10 4,940,929.00 4,995,000.00 500,000.0054,616,568.10 4,938,098.00 0.00 35,700,081.17 41,138,179.17 0.00 10,507.14 0.00 13,478,388.9345,240,055.24

Other Subscription Expenses 5029907099 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (612,000.00) 0.00 0.00 626,285.35 21,560.00 0.00 604,639.58 0.00 21,560.00626,199.58 0.00 604,639.58 0.00 626,199.58 0.00 85.77 0.00 0.001,238,285.35

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029999000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 451,830.00 0.00 0.00 8,117,190.42 314,890.04 7,109,633.70 586,208.00 0.00 8,010,731.74 39,296.89 6,683,745.25 11,847.61 0.00 6,734,889.75 0.00 106,458.68 0.00 1,275,841.997,665,360.42

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029999099 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 451,830.00 0.00 0.00 8,117,190.42 314,890.04 7,109,633.70 586,208.00 0.00 39,296.898,010,731.74 6,683,745.25 11,847.61 0.00 6,734,889.75 0.00 106,458.68 0.00 1,275,841.997,665,360.42

Capital Outlays 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,802,619.00 0.00 0.00 4,793,200.00 896,265.00 5,689,465.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,793,200.00 4,793,200.00 0.00 113,154.00 0.00 896,265.005,802,619.00

Property, Plant and Equipment Outlay 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,802,619.00 0.00 0.00 4,793,200.00 896,265.00 5,689,465.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,793,200.00 4,793,200.00 0.00 113,154.00 0.00 896,265.005,802,619.00

Machinery and Equipment Outlay 5060405000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,300,000.00 0.00 0.00 300,000.00 896,265.00 1,196,265.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 300,000.00 300,000.00 0.00 103,735.00 0.00 896,265.001,300,000.00

ICT Software 5060405015 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,300,000.00 0.00 0.00 300,000.00 896,265.00 0.001,196,265.00 0.00 0.00 300,000.00 300,000.00 0.00 103,735.00 0.00 896,265.001,300,000.00

Transportation Equipment Outlay 5060406000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,502,619.00 0.00 0.00 4,493,200.00 0.00 4,493,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,493,200.00 4,493,200.00 0.00 9,419.00 0.00 0.004,502,619.00

Motor Vehicles 5060406001 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,502,619.00 0.00 0.00 4,493,200.00 0.00 0.004,493,200.00 0.00 0.00 4,493,200.00 4,493,200.00 0.00 9,419.00 0.00 0.004,502,619.00

GRAND TOTAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 88,947,377.20 15,290,953.73 53,909,815.87 10,232,026.65 8,633,750.56 88,066,546.81 5,526,713.27 17,133,705.00 4,282,105.89 42,812,266.73 69,754,790.89 0.00 880,830.39 0.00 18,311,755.9288,947,377.20

Certified Correct: Recommending Approval By: Approved By:Certified Correct:

Division Manager, Budget Division Division Manager, Accounting Division Deputy Insurance Commissioner, MSSG Insurance Commissioner
Date: January 24, 2025 05:58 PM Date: January 24, 2025 05:58 PM Date: January 27, 2025 09:39 AM Date: January 28, 2025 10:12 AM

REIÑER P. SUBIJANO PAMELA F. PITAS MARTIN JOHN S. YASAY REYNALDO A. REGALADO

This report was generated using the Unified Reporting System on January 28, 2025 5:09 PM; Status : SUBMITTED Page 2 of 2

Digitally signed 
by Yasay Martin 
John Santillana 
Date: 2025.01.29 
17:00:24 +08'00'
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